

Project: COLLECTOR WELL 72
 Location: COLLECTOR WELL 72

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 SFC Civil
 Bidder: Constructors

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 4,700,000.00

Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400

Budget: \$ 3,746,863.00

Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 05/20/21

City/State/Zip: 57108

Phone No.: 605.334.4499

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Value of OFM: \$

7,335.17

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 799,687.63	\$ 799,687.63
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 7,676.66	\$ 7,676.66
3	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	490	\$ 0.22	\$ 107.80
4	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	825	\$ 7.95	\$ 6,558.75
5	SPECIAL	Structural Fill Around Well House	CuYd	130	\$ 27.42	\$ 3,564.60
6	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	2,585	\$ 7.57	\$ 19,568.45
7	120.6000	Water For Dust Control	MGal	50	\$ 21.93	\$ 1,096.50
8	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	18	\$ 21.93	\$ 394.74
9	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	915	\$ 3.29	\$ 3,010.35
10	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	3,500	\$ 3.07	\$ 10,745.00
11	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	3,500	\$ 2.19	\$ 7,665.00
12	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	7	\$ 548.33	\$ 3,838.31
13	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	7	\$ 548.33	\$ 3,838.31
14	999.1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	Ft	1,000	\$ 10.16	\$ 10,160.00
15	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	184	\$ 1.10	\$ 202.40
16	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 3,619.00	\$ 3,619.00
17	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	16	\$ 10.97	\$ 175.52
18	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	20	\$ 21.93	\$ 438.60
19	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	1,540	\$ 18.64	\$ 28,705.60
20	SPECIAL	Asphalt Millings	Ton	770	\$ 27.42	\$ 21,113.40
21	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	6.5	\$ 109.67	\$ 712.86
22	730.0302	Wetland Seed Mixture 1	Lb	61	\$ 16.45	\$ 1,003.45
23	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	4,150	\$ 0.77	\$ 3,195.50
24	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	60,800	\$ 0.01	\$ 608.00
25	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 438.67	\$ 438.67
26	732.0100	Mulching	Ton	26	\$ 164.50	\$ 4,277.00
27	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1,000	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,650.00
28	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	5,620	\$ 2.47	\$ 13,881.40
29	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	490	\$ 3.29	\$ 1,612.10
30	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	245	\$ 10.97	\$ 2,687.65
31	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	245	\$ 0.22	\$ 53.90
32	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2	\$ 548.34	\$ 1,096.68
33	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 1,645.06	\$ 1,645.06
34	SPECIAL	Remove Water Manhole	Each	2	\$ 564.95	\$ 1,129.90
35	110.1970	Remove Watermain	LF	126	\$ 22.60	\$ 2,847.60
36	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 112.99	\$ 112.99
37	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	LF	20	\$ 48.64	\$ 972.80
38	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	LF	3,190	\$ 73.33	\$ 233,922.70
39	900.0207	24" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	LF	10	\$ 314.56	\$ 3,145.60
40	SPECIAL	36" C900 DR21 PVC Water Main	LF	170	\$ 450.51	\$ 76,586.70
41	SPECIAL	24" Restrained Joint PVC Casing and Accessories	LF	265	\$ 394.96	\$ 104,664.40
42	SPECIAL	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Carrier Pipe	LF	265	\$ 100.09	\$ 26,523.85
43	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	LF	55	\$ 1,003.63	\$ 55,199.65
44	975.1100	Casing Pipe (48" Steel)	LF	55	\$ 501.82	\$ 27,600.10
45	975.1200	Carrier Pipe (36" C900 DR21)	LF	55	\$ 599.41	\$ 32,967.55
46	975.1320	Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation	EA	1	\$ 11,807.43	\$ 11,807.43
47	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	10	\$ 120.33	\$ 1,203.30
48	998.0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1	\$ 5,154.32	\$ 5,154.32
49	900.0713	12" x 6" MJ Tee	EA	2	\$ 910.56	\$ 1,821.12
50	900.0739	36" x 24" MJ Tee	EA	1	\$ 9,600.18	\$ 9,600.18
51	900.0737	36" x 36" MJ Tee	EA	3	\$ 18,689.98	\$ 56,069.94
52	900.0824	36" x 12" MJ Reducer	EA	1	\$ 10,415.97	\$ 10,415.97
53	900.0827	36" x 24" MJ Reducer	EA	2	\$ 9,518.24	\$ 19,036.48
54	SPECIAL	36" Foster Adapter	EA	1	\$ 4,907.15	\$ 4,907.15
55	900.8001	6" Water Main Bedding Material	LF	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
56	900.8004	12" Water Main Bedding Material	LF	2,925	\$ 0.01	\$ 29.25
57	900.8007	24" Water Main Bedding Material	LF	275	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75
58	900.8009	36" Water Main Bedding Material	LF	115	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.15
59	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	EA	8	\$ 820.31	\$ 6,562.48
60	900.0507	24" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	EA	1	\$ 3,151.51	\$ 3,151.51
61	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	EA	6	\$ 74.45	\$ 446.70
62	900.1404	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	EA	25	\$ 153.14	\$ 3,828.50

Project: COLLECTOR WELL 72
 Location: COLLECTOR WELL 72

Journey Group
 Companies DBA
 SFC Civil
 Bidder: Constructors

A/E Firm: HR GREEN, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 4,700,000.00

Address: 431 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400

Budget: \$ 3,746,863.00

Address: 4500 W. 58th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 05/20/21

City/State/Zip: 57108

Phone No.: 605.334.4499

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Value of OFM: \$

7,335.17

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
63	900.1407	24" M.J. Retainer Gland	EA	9	\$ 629.11	\$ 5,661.99
64	900.1409	36" M.J. Retainer Gland	EA	20	\$ 1,901.87	\$ 38,037.40
65	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EA	2	\$ 1,217.48	\$ 2,434.96
66	900.0405	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EA	2	\$ 2,769.72	\$ 5,539.44
67	SPECIAL	24" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EA	2	\$ 27,456.52	\$ 54,913.04
68	SPECIAL	36" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EA	4	\$ 57,884.67	\$ 231,538.68
69	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EA	10	\$ 225.98	\$ 2,259.80
70	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	EA	2	\$ 3,573.30	\$ 7,146.60
71	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Water Main	EA	5	\$ 8,417.17	\$ 42,085.85
72	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	EA	10	\$ 144.28	\$ 1,442.80
73	SPECIAL	Utility Primary Conduit Installation	LS	1	\$ 92,043.14	\$ 92,043.14
74	SPECIAL	Caisson Design & Construction	VFT	40	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 568,000.00
75	SPECIAL	Port Installation	EA	6	\$ 9,869.99	\$ 59,219.94
76	SPECIAL	Install Projection Pipe	LF	828	\$ 486.92	\$ 403,169.76
77	SPECIAL	Furnish & Install Laterals	LF	828	\$ 486.92	\$ 403,169.76
78	SPECIAL	Remove Projection Pipe	LF	828	\$ 243.46	\$ 201,584.88
79	SPECIAL	Develop Laterals	LF	828	\$ 137.08	\$ 113,502.24
80	SPECIAL	Step Testing	LS	1	\$ 17,546.65	\$ 17,546.65
81	SPECIAL	Constant Rate Testing	LS	1	\$ 75,669.92	\$ 75,669.92
82	SPECIAL	Disinfection	LS	1	\$ 18,336.25	\$ 18,336.25
83	SPECIAL	Concrete	LS	1	\$ 436,000.00	\$ 436,000.00
84	SPECIAL	Metals	LS	1	\$ 91,757.56	\$ 91,757.56
85	SPECIAL	Thermal And Moisture Protection	LS	1	\$ 19,081.98	\$ 19,081.98
86	SPECIAL	Doors And Windows	LS	1	\$ 33,386.45	\$ 33,386.45
87	SPECIAL	Painting	LS	1	\$ 10,966.66	\$ 10,966.66
88	SPECIAL	Vertical Turbine Pump	EA	1	\$ 95,244.89	\$ 95,244.89
89	SPECIAL	Instrumentation And Controls	LS	1	\$ 94,126.80	\$ 94,126.80
90	SPECIAL	Valves And Operators	LS	1	\$ 20,836.65	\$ 20,836.65
91	SPECIAL	Process Piping, Accessories, And Related Items	LS	1	\$ 56,039.61	\$ 56,039.61
92	SPECIAL	HVAC	LS	1	\$ 7,676.66	\$ 7,676.66
93	SPECIAL	Electrical	LS	1	\$ 219,881.44	\$ 219,881.44
94	SPECIAL	Telemetry Tower	LS	1	\$ 373,022.01	\$ 373,022.01
95	SPECIAL	Add Caisson Height	VFT	1	\$ 14,256.65	\$ 14,256.65
96	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 440.11	\$ 440.11
97	900.0509	36" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22/5/45 DEGREE	EA	2	\$ 9,553.29	\$ 19,106.58

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ 5,499,868.31

ALTERNATE 1

98	900.0101	6" Ductile Iron Water Main	LF	20	98.51	\$ 1,970.20
99	900.0104	12" Ductile Iron Water Main	LF	3,190	120.88	\$ 385,607.20
100	900.0107	24" Ductile Iron Water Main	LF	10	532.43	\$ 5,324.30
101	900.0109	36" Ductile Iron Water Main	LF	170	497.7	\$ 84,609.00
102	SPECIAL	24" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Casing and Accessories	LF	265	357.96	\$ 94,859.40
103	SPECIAL	(Carrier Pipe) 12" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	265	136.04	\$ 36,050.60
104	900.0354	(Carrier Pipe) 36" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	55	394.76	\$ 21,711.80
105	SPECIAL	20' CASING AND ACCESSORIES	LF	265	244.15	\$ 64,699.75

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid \$ 694,832.25